

HB0766/570615/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 766

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “Medical” in line 3 down through “disclose” in line 4 and substitute “Motor Vehicle Administration to use, whether unilaterally or in certain collaboration,”; in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, after “information” insert “of the Medical Advisory Board”; in line 5, strike “disclosure” and substitute “use”; and in line 6, strike “Medical Advisory Board” and substitute “Motor Vehicle Administration”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 13, and on page 3 in line 11, in each instance, strike “**MEDICAL ADVISORY BOARD MAY DISCLOSE**” and substitute “**ADMINISTRATION MAY USE**”.

On page 2, in line 14, strike “**ITS RECORDS**” and substitute “**THE RECORDS OF THE MEDICAL ADVISORY BOARD**”; and strike beginning with “**MEDICAL**” in line 14 down through “**RECORDS**” in line 17 and substitute “**DRIVER SAFETY RESEARCH, WHETHER PERFORMED UNILATERALLY OR IN COLLABORATION WITH ANOTHER MEDICAL RESEARCH ENTITY, PROVIDED THAT PERSONAL INFORMATION IS NOT DISCLOSED**”.

On page 3, in line 6, strike “The” and substitute “**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE**”; and strike beginning with “**MEDICAL**” in line 12 down through “**REPORTS**” in line 15 and substitute “**DRIVER SAFETY RESEARCH, WHETHER PERFORMED SOLELY BY THE ADMINISTRATION OR IN COLLABORATION WITH ANOTHER MEDICAL RESEARCH ENTITY, PROVIDED THAT PERSONAL INFORMATION IS NOT DISCLOSED**”.